
ASBESTOS RESOURCE PROGRAM  

    *Fax  293-4984  

    Amanda Harcourt  283-2445  

    Elzhon Anderson  283-2462 

    Stephanie Michalkiewicz  283-2446  

CARE COORDINATOR  

    Deb Burrell  283-2318 

CLERK AND RECORDER  

    *Fax  293-8577  

    Corrina Brown  283-2306  

    Feleisha Storkson  283-2301  

    Jessica Jenson  283-2300  

    LAND SPECIALIST  

    Noah Pyle  283-2307  

COMMISSIONERS  

    Brent Teske - Libby  283-2317  

    Jim Hammons - Troy  283-2345  

    Noel Duram - Eureka  297-3139 x1  

    ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT  

    Nikki Fox 283-2319  

COUNTY ATTORNEY 293-2717  

    *Fax  293-4559  

    BreeAnna Adamson 283-2334  

    Bailey Schedlbauer 293-2718  

    Alaena Woody  283-2333  

    Luke Hauke 283-2311 

DISTRICT CLERK OF COURT  

    *Fax  283-2350  

    Amanda Eckart  283-2344  

    Erica Carr  283-2341  

    Jury Line  283-2346  

    Michelle Freese  283-2342  

    Miranda Phoenix  283-2343  

    Tricia Brooks  283-2340  

DISTRICT COURT 

   Honorable Judge Matthew Cuffe  

    Barb Benson  283-2349  

    Cyndi Miller  293-8120  

ELECTIONS CENTER  

    Melanie Howell  283-2302  

    Sierra Gustin  283-2304 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  

    *Fax  293-2515  

    Boyd White  293-6295  

FINANCE  

    Wendy Drake  283-2303  

HEALTH DEPARTMENT  

    *Fax  293-5640  

    Brenda Rebo  283-2442  

    Kathi Hooper  283-2440  

    Danielle Faris  283-2463 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH  

    Morgan Castilla  283-2441  

    Maranda Davis  283-2449  

    Robin Blumberg  283-2444  

    PUBLIC HEALTH  

      *Confidential Fax  283-2466  

       Zach Sherbo 283-2465  

       Alissa Fifield  283-2448  

       Sarah Long  283-2467  

       Trista Gilmore  283-2447  

       ANIMAL SHELTER  

        Libby  293-5665 

        Eureka  293-1189 

HUMAN RESOURCES  

    Dallas Bowe 283-2312  

IT DEPARTMENT 283-2313  

JUSTICE COURT   

   Honorable Judge Jay Sheffield  

    *Fax:  293-5948  

    Lorrene Henson  283-2413  

    Makayla Caudill  283-2412  

    Robin Schiferl  283-2411  

LANDFILL  

    Libby  293-7146  

    Eureka  889-5117  

    Troy  283-1713  

LIBRARY  

    Dustina Deans 283-2470  

    Heather Neumann  283-2471  

    Kathryn Murphy  283-2473  

    Eureka Library  297-2613  

    Troy Library  295-4040  

LINCOLN COUNTY FAIR  

    Pam Rackley  297-3471  

    or 888-713-3471 

MAINTENANCE  

    Joe Nagle  283-2316  

NOXIOUS WEED DEPARTMENT  

    Mike Bradeen  283-2420  

PLANNING DEPARTMENT  

    Alisha Osborne 283-2309  

    Jesse Haag  283-2456  

PROBATION OFFICER  

    Vanessa Williamson  283-2321         

    State Adult Probation  293-7739  

    State Juvenile Probation  293-9715  

RECOVERY FIRST  

    Alisha Barrows  283-2323 

    Second line 283-2324  

ROAD DEPARTMENTS  

    Libby  293-4557  

    Troy  295-4420  

    Eureka  889-3702  

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 293-4112  

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS  

    Suzy Rios  283-2464  

TREASURER  

    Brianna Califf  283-2404  

    Kay Randall  283-2402  

    Sedaris Carlberg  283-2400  

    Shinae Whitfield  283-2401  

MOTOR VEHICLE  

    *Fax 293-7760  

    Kaitlyn Jennen 283-2405  

    Debbie Tangen 283-2408  

    Heather Brown   

    (Eureka) 297-3139 x2  

    Julie Trabont  283-2407  

    Donalena Colvard   

     (Eureka) 297-3139 x2  

UNITED FOR YOUTH  

    Maggie Anderson  283-2421  

    Vel Shaver  334-3603  

VICTIM ADVOCATE  

    Kathleen Sheffield  283-2415  

 

  



EMPLOYEE LIST 

Alaena Woody  283-2333  

Alisha Barrows  283-2323 

Alisha Osborne 283-2309  

Alissa Fifield 283-2448  

Amanda Eckart  283-2344  

Amanda Harcourt  283-2445  

Bailey Schedlbauer 293-2717  

Barb Benson  283-2349  

Boyd White  293-6295  

BreeAnna Adamson 283-2334  

Brenda Rebo  283-2442  

Brent Teske - Libby  283-2317  

Brianna Califf  283-2404  

Corrina Brown  283-2306  

Crystal Clutter  283-2450  

Cyndi Miller  293-8120  

Dallas Bowe 283-2312  

Danielle Faris  283-2463  

Deb Burrell  283-2318  

Debbie Tangen 283-2408  

Donalena Colvard 297-3139 x2  

Dustina Deans 283-2470  

Elzhon Anderson  283-2462 

Erica Carr  283-2341  

Eureka Library  297-2613  

Feleisha Storkson  283-2301  

Heather Brown  297-3139 x2  

Heather Neumann  283-2471  

Jesse Haag  283-2456  

Jessica Jenson  283-2300  

Jim Hammons - Troy  283-2345  

Joe Nagle  283-2316  

Julie Trabont  283-2407  

Jury Line  283-2346  

Kaitlyn Jennen 283-2405  

Kathi Hooper  283-2440  

Kathleen Sheffield  283-2415   

Kathryn Murphy  283-2473  

Kay Randall  283-2402  

Lorrene Henson  283-2413  

Luke Hauke 283-2311 

Maggie Anderson  283-2421  

Makayla Caudill  283-2412  

Maranda Davis  283-2449  

Melanie Howell  283-2302  

Michelle Freese  283-2342  

Mike Bradeen  283-2420  

Miranda Phoenix  283-2343  

Morgan Castilla  283-2441  

Nikki Fox 283-2319  

Noah Pyle  283-2307  

Noel Duram - Eureka  297-3139 x1  

Pam Rackley  297-3471  

Robin Blumberg  283-2444  

Robin Schiferl  283-2411  

Sarah Long  283-2467  

Sedaris Carlberg  283-2400  

Shinae Whitfield  283-2401  

Sierra Gustin  283-2304  

Stephanie Michalkiewicz  283-2446  

Suzy Rios  283-2464  

Tricia Brooks  283-2340  

Trista Gilmore  283-2447  

Troy Library  295-4040  

Vanessa Williamson  283-2321  

Vel Shaver  334-3603  

Wendy Drake  283-2303   

Zach Sherbo 283-2465  

 

OFFICE LIST  

Animal Control Eureka 293-1189 

Animal Control Libby 293-4112 

Eureka Annex 297-3139 

Jury Line 283-2346 

Landfill Eureka 889-5117 

Landfill Libby 293-7146 

Road Eureka 889-3702 

Road Libby 293-4557 

Road Troy 295-4420 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 293-4112 


